PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Yusaku Amatani				09/09/2013	
Susumu Yamashita				09/09/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SHINTO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	2-23, Wakaba-machi, Nagasaki-shi] [
City:	Nagasaki-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	852-8137				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 830987		77			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 4153939887					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 415-954-0200 Email: carolyn.winter@squiresanders.com					
Correspondent Name: SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP					
Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600					
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3356					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		047434.00107			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Norman L. Morales (reg. 55,463)			
Signature:		/Norman Morales/			
Date:		09/18/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=47434_107_Assignment#page1.tif source=47434_107_Assignment#page2.tif					

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Yusaku Amatani (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) agree to assign, hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

SHINTO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having an office for the transaction of business at 2-23, Wakaba-machi, Nagasaki-shi, Nagasaki-ken, 852-8137 Japan (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) my entire right, title and interest in

United States Patent No. 8,309,877, issued November 13, 2012.

I covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR

Signature:

Y. amatani

Date: Sup . 9. 20/3

Yusaku Amatani

SANFRANCISCO/507067.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Susumu Yamashita (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) agree to assign, hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

SHINTO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having an office for the transaction of business at 2-23, Wakaba-machi, Nagasaki-shi, Nagasaki-ken, 852-8137 Japan (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) my entire right, title and interest in

United States Patent No. 8,309,877, issued November 13, 2012.

I covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR

Signature:

Jamos hote Susumu Yamashita

Date: <u>Sep. 9, 2013</u>

SANFRANCISCO/507067.1

RECORDED: 09/18/2013